elsewhere in the world and to undertake the management of any company or companies having

objects altogether or in part similar to those of the Company.

[iv) The Liability of the Member is limited

(v) The Authorized Share Capital of the company is Rs. 43,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty-Three Crore 0nly)
divided into 4,30,00,000 (Four Crore Thirty Lacs) Equity Share Capital of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only)
each.

1. The Authorized capital of the compony wos increosed from 5,OO,OO0/- to 75,00,000/- vide resolution possed

by the members of the Compony in their meeting held on 03/03/1997.

2. The Authorized capitol of the company was increased from 75,OO,OOO/- to 30,00,000/- vide resolution